
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

22. EVROPSKI POKAL V METIH 
 

 Leiria (POR), 11. – 12.03.2023 



EUROPEAN RECORD 23.06 TIMMERMANN Ulf GDR Chania (GRE) 22 MAY 1988

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 21.99 WEIR Zane ITA Leiria (POR) 13 MAR 2022

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 22.25 BUKOWIECKI Konrad POL Chorzów (POL) 14 SEP 2019

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

1 268 KOKOSHKO Roman
Ukraine

UKR 16 AUG 1996 20.99 20.18 X 20.85 21.52 X 21.52 1212 EL

2 204 BERTEMES Bob
Luxembourg

LUX 24 MAY 1993 20.48 X 21.21 X 20.70 X 21.21 1193

3 201 WEIR Zane
Italy

ITA 7 SEP 1995 20.98 X 20.80 X X X 20.98 1179

4 148 LINCOLN Scott
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 7 MAY 1993 X 20.33 20.73 X 20.31 X 20.73 1164 SB

5 184 FAVORS Eric
Ireland

IRL 16 NOV 1996 19.84 19.87 20.66 X 20.49 20.26 20.66 1160 NR

6 128 TOBALINA Carlos
Spain

ESP 2 AUG 1985 18.64 19.45 20.37 X X 19.40 20.37 1143 SB

7 193 FABBRI Leonardo
Italy

ITA 15 APR 1997 20.12 X X X 20.35 19.82 20.35 1142

8 155 BAYER Simon
Germany

GER 23 NOV 1995 19.98 20.00 19.96 19.82 X 20.12 20.12 1128

9 228 BELO Francisco
Portugal

POR 27 MAR 1991 19.81 X X X X X 19.81 1110

10 168 LATIFLLARI Anastasios
Greece

GRE 8 AUG 1996 X 18.58 X 18.68 18.76 19.00 19.00 1061

11 154 MUJARIDZE Giorgi
Georgia

GEO 22 MAR 1998 X 18.38 18.71 18.70 X X 18.71 1044

12 185 KELLY John
Ireland

IRL 10 MAR 1996 18.64 X X X X X 18.64 1040

FINAL A        Start Time: 16:33        End Time: 17:45

Starting order 1

168

2

185

3

148

4

128

5

155

6

184

7

228

8

154

9

193

10

268

11

204

12

201

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

1 213 POELMANN Sven
Netherlands

NED 5 JUN 1997 X 19.49 20.31 X X X 20.31 1139 PB

2 270 MUSIYENKO Ihor
Ukraine

UKR 22 AUG 1993 17.64 19.27 19.68 19.38 19.52 X 19.68 1102 SB

3 129 HEIL Jander
Estonia

EST 20 APR 1997 18.21 X 19.30 X X X 19.30 1079

4 239 MUSTEAȚĂ Marius Constantin
Romania

ROU 11 JAN 1997 17.81 19.01 X X 18.66 X 19.01 1062

5 244 ZUPANČIČ Blaž
Slovenia

SLO 6 APR 1995 18.57 18.34 19.00 X 18.58 18.82 19.00 1061

6 170 MOUZENIDIS Odysseas
Greece

GRE 30 JUN 1999 18.22 X 18.46 18.70 X 18.93 18.93 1057

7 134 KORKEASALO Arttu
Finland

FIN 4 FEB 2000 X 18.05 18.32 18.08 18.57 X 18.57 1036

8 143 MOISAN Yann
France

FRA 22 JAN 1993 17.92 17.48 18.51 17.80 17.82 17.48 18.51 1032

9 208 ĐUROVIĆ Tomaš
Montenegro

MNE 14 FEB 1994 17.64 X 18.39 17.71 X X 18.39 1025

FINAL B        Start Time: 16:31        End Time: 17:49

European Throwing Cup 2023
National Throwing Centre, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Shot Put Men

Final

SUN 
12 MAR 2023
16:30   

Results

ATHMSHOTPUT-SENIOR----FNL---------_C73S 1.0 Report Created  SUN 12 MAR 2023 17:52     Page 1/2



EUROPEAN RECORD 23.06 TIMMERMANN Ulf GDR Chania (GRE) 22 MAY 1988

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 21.99 WEIR Zane ITA Leiria (POR) 13 MAR 2022

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 22.25 BUKOWIECKI Konrad POL Chorzów (POL) 14 SEP 2019

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

10 249 WIELAND Stefan
Switzerland

SUI 21 DEC 1998 18.05 17.92 17.78 18.25 X 17.94 18.25 1017

11 181 TÓTH Balázs
Hungary

HUN 9 MAY 2000 X 16.85 17.31 17.98 17.49 17.57 17.98 1000 SB

12 177 KOVÁCS László
Hungary

HUN 12 MAY 2000 16.78 16.82 17.08 16.89 17.22 X 17.22 955

FINAL B        Start Time: 16:31        End Time: 17:49

Starting order 1

177

2

181

3

143

4

249

5

134

6

244

7

170

8

239

9

129

10

270

11

208

12

213

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 21°C 66% Few clouds

End of the event: 21°C 66% Few clouds

Legend:
EL European Lead NR National Record PB Personal Best SB Season Best

X Failure

European Throwing Cup 2023
National Throwing Centre, Leiria (POR)
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Results
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EUROPEAN RECORD 23.06 TIMMERMANN Ulf GDR Chania (GRE) 22 MAY 1988

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 21.99 WEIR Zane ITA Leiria (POR) 13 MAR 2022

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 22.25 BUKOWIECKI Konrad POL Chorzów (POL) 14 SEP 2019

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Group Position Result Points

1 268 KOKOSHKO Roman UKR A 1 21.52 1212 EL

2 204 BERTEMES Bob LUX A 2 21.21 1193

3 201 WEIR Zane ITA A 3 20.98 1179

4 148 LINCOLN Scott GBR A 4 20.73 1164 SB

5 184 FAVORS Eric IRL A 5 20.66 1160 NR

6 128 TOBALINA Carlos ESP A 6 20.37 1143 SB

7 193 FABBRI Leonardo ITA A 7 20.35 1142

8 213 POELMANN Sven NED B 1 20.31 1139 PB

9 155 BAYER Simon GER A 8 20.12 1128

10 228 BELO Francisco POR A 9 19.81 1110

11 270 MUSIYENKO Ihor UKR B 2 19.68 1102 SB

12 129 HEIL Jander EST B 3 19.30 1079

13 239 MUSTEAȚĂ Marius Constantin ROU B 4 19.01 1062

14 244 ZUPANČIČ Blaž SLO B 5 19.00 1061

15 168 LATIFLLARI Anastasios GRE A 10 19.00 1061

16 170 MOUZENIDIS Odysseas GRE B 6 18.93 1057

17 154 MUJARIDZE Giorgi GEO A 11 18.71 1044

18 185 KELLY John IRL A 12 18.64 1040

19 134 KORKEASALO Arttu FIN B 7 18.57 1036

20 143 MOISAN Yann FRA B 8 18.51 1032

21 208 ĐUROVIĆ Tomaš MNE B 9 18.39 1025

22 249 WIELAND Stefan SUI B 10 18.25 1017

23 181 TÓTH Balázs HUN B 11 17.98 1000 SB

24 177 KOVÁCS László HUN B 12 17.22 955

Legend:
EL European Lead NR National Record PB Personal Best SB Season Best

European Throwing Cup 2023
National Throwing Centre, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Shot Put Men

Final

SUN 
12 MAR 2023
16:30   

Results Summary
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EUROPEAN RECORD 74.08 SCHULT Jürgen GDR Neubrandenburg (GDR) 6 JUN 1986

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 69.70 KANTER Gerd EST Los Realejos (ESP) 15 MAR 2009

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 70.35 ČEH Kristjan SLO Kuortane (FIN) 26 JUN 2021

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

1 240 ČEH Kristjan
Slovenia

SLO 17 FEB 1999 61.43 65.67 68.30 X X 67.83 68.30 1213 WL

2 236 FIRFIRICA Alin Alexandru
Romania

ROU 3 NOV 1995 63.07 63.63 X 63.78 X 61.98 63.78 1130 SB

3 106 MARKOVIĆ Martin
Croatia

CRO 13 JAN 1996 60.90 61.95 57.54 X X 62.20 62.20 1101 SB

4 224 STACHNIK Oskar
Poland

POL 1 MAR 1998 59.79 60.12 61.22 59.91 61.94 58.46 61.94 1096 SB

5 225 URBANEK Robert
Poland

POL 29 APR 1987 60.88 X 61.77 X X 60.77 61.77 1093 SB

6 209 FURTULA Danijel
Montenegro

MNE 31 JUL 1992 57.78 58.09 X X 61.15 61.06 61.15 1081 SB

7 160 KARGES Marius
Germany

GER 14 JAN 2003 52.94 58.74 57.74 56.28 59.16 60.94 60.94 1078

8 186 GUÐNASON Guðni Valur
Iceland

ISL 11 OCT 1995 60.89 X X X X X 60.89 1077 SB

9 151 PERCY Nicholas
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 5 DEC 1994 54.37 60.06 56.20 X X X 60.06 1061 SB

10 149 OKOYE Lawrence
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 6 OCT 1991 X X X X X 59.84 59.84 1057 SB

11 165 SOSNA Mika
Germany

GER 13 JUN 2003 X 58.38 X X 58.88 X 58.88 1040

12 194 FALOCI Giovanni
Italy

ITA 13 OCT 1985 57.70 57.30 57.48 57.93 57.46 58.32 58.32 1029 SB

13 214 ROLVINK Ruben
Netherlands

NED 25 AUG 2002 58.29 X X X 56.70 X 58.29 1029 SB

14 211 EMANUELSON Shaquille
Netherlands

NED 8 JAN 2000 47.70 55.00 X X 57.49 X 57.49 1014 SB

15 189 SIGURDSSON Mimir
Iceland

ISL 10 JAN 1999 54.15 52.66 54.02 55.44 53.94 54.51 55.44 977

FINAL A        Start Time: 15:13        End Time: 16:35

Starting order 1

194

2

211

3

189

4

160

5

214

6

106

7

225

8

224

9

209

10

151

11

186

12

236

13

165

14

149

Starting order 15

240

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

1 127 SOTERO Yasiel
Spain

ESP 28 DEC 2001 60.09 59.46 X 59.03 58.68 58.96 60.09 1062 SB

2 232 SOUSA Emanuel
Portugal

POR 4 APR 1999 X 58.78 58.80 57.44 59.60 55.80 59.60 1053 SB

3 145 REUX Tom
France

FRA 24 FEB 1999 57.43 X X X 56.33 59.10 59.10 1044

4 118 CASAS Diego
Spain

ESP 29 APR 1999 58.03 55.64 58.98 58.98 58.31 57.16 58.98 1042 SB

5 233 SOUSA LIMA Edujose
Portugal

POR 2 MAR 1996 53.60 56.62 58.44 X 57.75 56.50 58.44 1032 SB

FINAL B        Start Time: 17:24        End Time: 18:52

European Throwing Cup 2023
National Throwing Centre, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Discus Throw Men

Final

SAT 
11 MAR 2023
15:15   

Results

ATHMDISCUS--SENIOR----FNL---------_C73S 2.0 Report Created  SAT 11 MAR 2023 18:53     Page 1/2



EUROPEAN RECORD 74.08 SCHULT Jürgen GDR Neubrandenburg (GDR) 6 JUN 1986

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 69.70 KANTER Gerd EST Los Realejos (ESP) 15 MAR 2009

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 70.35 ČEH Kristjan SLO Kuortane (FIN) 26 JUN 2021

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

6 197 MANNUCCI Alessio
Italy

ITA 7 JUL 1998 57.07 X X 55.27 55.75 58.11 58.11 1026 SB

7 259 ŞAHİN Ömer
Turkey

TUR 5 JUN 1995 53.60 55.43 57.26 56.60 56.59 57.25 57.26 1010 SB

8 269 KYRYLIN Oleksiy
Ukraine

UKR 13 APR 2001 X X 54.52 56.21 54.25 56.39 56.39 994 SB

9 116 MIKKELSEN Emil
Denmark

DEN 17 APR 1990 51.10 54.98 X 51.49 X X 54.98 968 SB

10 190 VALIULIN Denis
Israel

ISR 29 JUL 1989 52.95 54.11 X 52.19 X X 54.11 952

11 152 ABULASHVILI Temuri
Georgia

GEO 9 JUN 1998 52.78 X X X 52.66 X 52.78 928 SB

12 247 NIEDERHAUSER Marco
Switzerland

SUI 30 DEC 1999 48.94 51.76 49.12 49.99 47.81 50.07 51.76 909 PB

13 207 MIFSUD Bradley
Malta

MLT 23 JAN 1996 50.79 50.15 50.72 50.75 X 49.89 50.79 891 SB

14 206 FARRUGIA Luke
Malta

MLT 23 NOV 1996 X 49.71 X X X 48.24 49.71 872 SB

FINAL B        Start Time: 17:24        End Time: 18:52

Starting order 1

206

2

247

3

207

4

269

5

190

6

233

7

116

8

118

9

152

10

127

11

232

12

259

13

197

14

145

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 19°C 77% Partly cloudy

End of the event: 19°C 77% Overcast

Legend:
PB Personal Best SB Season Best WL World Lead X Failure

European Throwing Cup 2023
National Throwing Centre, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Discus Throw Men

Final

SAT 
11 MAR 2023
15:15   

Results
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EUROPEAN RECORD 74.08 SCHULT Jürgen GDR Neubrandenburg (GDR) 6 JUN 1986

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 69.70 KANTER Gerd EST Los Realejos (ESP) 15 MAR 2009

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 70.35 ČEH Kristjan SLO Kuortane (FIN) 26 JUN 2021

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Group Position Result Points

1 240 ČEH Kristjan SLO A 1 68.30 1213 WL

2 236 FIRFIRICA Alin Alexandru ROU A 2 63.78 1130 SB

3 106 MARKOVIĆ Martin CRO A 3 62.20 1101 SB

4 224 STACHNIK Oskar POL A 4 61.94 1096 SB

5 225 URBANEK Robert POL A 5 61.77 1093 SB

6 209 FURTULA Danijel MNE A 6 61.15 1081 SB

7 160 KARGES Marius GER A 7 60.94 1078

8 186 GUÐNASON Guðni Valur ISL A 8 60.89 1077 SB

9 127 SOTERO Yasiel ESP B 1 60.09 1062 SB

10 151 PERCY Nicholas GBR A 9 60.06 1061 SB

11 149 OKOYE Lawrence GBR A 10 59.84 1057 SB

12 232 SOUSA Emanuel POR B 2 59.60 1053 SB

13 145 REUX Tom FRA B 3 59.10 1044

14 118 CASAS Diego ESP B 4 58.98 1042 SB

15 165 SOSNA Mika GER A 11 58.88 1040

16 233 SOUSA LIMA Edujose POR B 5 58.44 1032 SB

17 194 FALOCI Giovanni ITA A 12 58.32 1029 SB

18 214 ROLVINK Ruben NED A 13 58.29 1029 SB

19 197 MANNUCCI Alessio ITA B 6 58.11 1026 SB

20 211 EMANUELSON Shaquille NED A 14 57.49 1014 SB

21 259 ŞAHİN Ömer TUR B 7 57.26 1010 SB

22 269 KYRYLIN Oleksiy UKR B 8 56.39 994 SB

23 189 SIGURDSSON Mimir ISL A 15 55.44 977

24 116 MIKKELSEN Emil DEN B 9 54.98 968 SB

25 190 VALIULIN Denis ISR B 10 54.11 952

26 152 ABULASHVILI Temuri GEO B 11 52.78 928 SB

27 247 NIEDERHAUSER Marco SUI B 12 51.76 909 PB

28 207 MIFSUD Bradley MLT B 13 50.79 891 SB

29 206 FARRUGIA Luke MLT B 14 49.71 872 SB

Legend:
PB Personal Best SB Season Best WL World Lead

European Throwing Cup 2023
National Throwing Centre, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Discus Throw Men

Final

SAT 
11 MAR 2023
15:15   

Results Summary
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EUROPEAN RECORD 86.74 SEDYKH Yuriy URS Stuttgart (GER) 30 AUG 1986

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 82.27 ZAGORNIY Aleksey RUS Pula (CRO) 9 MAR 2002

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 81.70 KARJALAINEN Olli-Pekka FIN Lahti (FIN) 16 JUN 2002

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

1 174 HALÁSZ Bence
Hungary

HUN 4 AUG 1997 73.37 74.65 73.45 X 74.29 73.35 74.65 1120 SB

2 217 MARDAL Thomas
Norway

NOR 16 APR 1997 X 72.16 X 71.49 73.94 X 73.94 1109 SB

3 139 CHAUSSINAND Yann
France

FRA 11 MAY 1998 72.61 X X X 69.56 73.25 73.25 1098

4 157 HUMMEL Merlin
Germany

GER 4 JAN 2002 X X X X 68.52 73.06 73.06 1095

5 182 VARGA Donát
Hungary

HUN 8 APR 2000 69.96 71.77 71.69 72.74 71.37 72.81 72.81 1091

6 219 FAJDEK Paweł
Poland

POL 4 JUN 1989 70.53 X 72.09 70.05 72.57 X 72.57 1087 SB

7 138 BRUXELLE Jean Baptiste
France

FRA 9 JUL 2002 70.06 71.35 X 71.00 70.17 X 71.35 1068

8 135 LIIPOLA Henri
Finland

FIN 24 APR 1994 71.21 68.41 X 69.45 70.56 X 71.21 1066 SB

9 133 KANGAS Aaron
Finland

FIN 3 JUL 1997 70.42 X 68.57 70.94 69.84 70.39 70.94 1062 SB

10 256 BALTACI Özkan
Turkey

TUR 13 FEB 1994 70.05 X X X X X 70.05 1048 SB

11 253 CARLSSON Ragnar
Sweden

SWE 16 NOV 2000 69.55 X X 68.49 67.12 X 69.55 1041 SB

12 130 KELLY Adam
Estonia

EST 6 JUL 1997 69.21 69.51 X 68.09 69.17 68.60 69.51 1040

13 188 JÓNSSON Hilmar Örn
Iceland

ISL 6 MAY 1996 X X X 69.27 X X 69.27 1036 SB

14 119 CIENFUEGOS Javier
Spain

ESP 15 JUL 1990 68.68 X 68.58 67.56 69.12 68.81 69.12 1034

15 205 MARGHIEV Serghei
Moldova

MDA 6 NOV 1992 68.48 68.61 X X X X 68.61 1026 SB

16 265 HAVRYLIUK Mykhailo
Ukraine

UKR 19 JAN 1999 68.21 68.28 68.44 68.55 67.48 X 68.55 1025

17 196 LINGUA Marco
Italy

ITA 4 JUN 1978 67.23 X 66.36 X X X 67.23 1005

226 WROTYŃSKI Marcin
Poland

POL 11 MAR 1996 X X X X X X NM 0

FINAL A        Start Time: 12:11        End Time: 14:12

Starting order 1

182

2

217

3

130

4

133

5

138

6

135

7

196

8

157

9

256

10

188

11

119

12

253

13

226

14

265

Starting order 15

139

16

205

17

174

18

219

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

1 105 GREGURIĆ Matija
Croatia

CRO 17 SEP 1996 71.79 71.88 70.23 X 71.63 71.34 71.88 1077

2 252 LOMNICKÝ Marcel
Slovak Republic

SVK 6 JUL 1987 X X 69.96 71.44 X 70.81 71.44 1070 SB

FINAL B        Start Time: 9:27        End Time: 11:25

European Throwing Cup 2023
National Throwing Centre, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Hammer Throw Men

Final

SAT 
11 MAR 2023
9:30   

Results
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EUROPEAN RECORD 86.74 SEDYKH Yuriy URS Stuttgart (GER) 30 AUG 1986

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 82.27 ZAGORNIY Aleksey RUS Pula (CRO) 9 MAR 2002

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 81.70 KARJALAINEN Olli-Pekka FIN Lahti (FIN) 16 JUN 2002

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

3 109 POURSANIDIS Alexandros
Cyprus

CYP 23 JAN 1993 69.76 71.28 69.93 X 70.28 69.44 71.28 1067 SB

4 169 MENGLEBEY Ivan
Greece

GRE 25 JAN 1995 64.00 70.54 X 70.22 65.32 X 70.54 1056

5 146 BENNETT Chris
Great Britain & Northern Ireland

GBR 17 DEC 1989 68.95 68.38 69.44 69.61 70.12 66.87 70.12 1049

6 167 KORAKIDIS Ioannis
Greece

GRE 23 JUN 2003 68.27 68.11 68.83 68.62 67.75 68.25 68.83 1029

7 227 ANTUNES Rúben
Portugal

POR 5 MAY 1999 X X 68.54 X 67.00 X 68.54 1025 SB

8 198 OLIVIERI Giorgio
Italy

ITA 5 NOV 2000 65.82 67.98 X 64.29 X X 67.98 1016

9 234 VITAL E SILVA António
Portugal

POR 23 JAN 1988 64.97 X X 66.95 65.15 X 66.95 1000 SB

10 203 VASILIAUSKAS Tomas
Lithuania

LTU 28 NOV 1997 65.25 64.68 X 65.76 X 65.44 65.76 982 SB

11 242 EMBERŠIČ Jan
Slovenia

SLO 6 APR 2003 62.86 64.14 62.16 63.32 64.75 X 64.75 966 SB

12 254 HAALS Alfons
Sweden

SWE 14 DEC 2002 64.25 X X X 64.23 X 64.25 959 PB

13 115 LEHNERT Stefan
Denmark

DEN 13 MAY 1999 63.97 X 61.12 62.12 62.26 62.10 63.97 954 SB

14 238 MICU Mihăiță Andrei
Romania

ROU 27 SEP 1999 60.80 X 62.24 62.20 62.68 62.02 62.68 934

15 246 BAROKE Lukas
Switzerland

SUI 17 JUN 2001 60.79 61.68 62.47 62.54 X X 62.54 932 SB

16 110 BURYAN Martin
Czech Republic

CZE 24 MAR 2001 59.96 59.17 56.26 59.64 57.76 59.69 59.96 892 SB

17 153 GURGENIDZE Lasha-Giorgi
Georgia

GEO 5 OCT 1999 X 54.75 X X X 58.54 58.54 871 SB

FINAL B        Start Time: 9:27        End Time: 11:25

Starting order 1

252

2

115

3

254

4

246

5

110

6

153

7

242

8

238

9

203

10

167

11

227

12

234

13

105

14

146

Starting order 15

169

16

109

17

198

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 15°C 90% Overcast

End of the event: 15°C 90% Overcast

Legend:
NM No Mark PB Personal Best SB Season Best X Failure

European Throwing Cup 2023
National Throwing Centre, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Hammer Throw Men

Final

SAT 
11 MAR 2023
9:30   

Results
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EUROPEAN RECORD 86.74 SEDYKH Yuriy URS Stuttgart (GER) 30 AUG 1986

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 82.27 ZAGORNIY Aleksey RUS Pula (CRO) 9 MAR 2002

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 81.70 KARJALAINEN Olli-Pekka FIN Lahti (FIN) 16 JUN 2002

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Group Position Result Points

1 174 HALÁSZ Bence HUN A 1 74.65 1120 SB

2 217 MARDAL Thomas NOR A 2 73.94 1109 SB

3 139 CHAUSSINAND Yann FRA A 3 73.25 1098

4 157 HUMMEL Merlin GER A 4 73.06 1095

5 182 VARGA Donát HUN A 5 72.81 1091

6 219 FAJDEK Paweł POL A 6 72.57 1087 SB

7 105 GREGURIĆ Matija CRO B 1 71.88 1077

8 252 LOMNICKÝ Marcel SVK B 2 71.44 1070 SB

9 138 BRUXELLE Jean Baptiste FRA A 7 71.35 1068

10 109 POURSANIDIS Alexandros CYP B 3 71.28 1067 SB

11 135 LIIPOLA Henri FIN A 8 71.21 1066 SB

12 133 KANGAS Aaron FIN A 9 70.94 1062 SB

13 169 MENGLEBEY Ivan GRE B 4 70.54 1056

14 146 BENNETT Chris GBR B 5 70.12 1049

15 256 BALTACI Özkan TUR A 10 70.05 1048 SB

16 253 CARLSSON Ragnar SWE A 11 69.55 1041 SB

17 130 KELLY Adam EST A 12 69.51 1040

18 188 JÓNSSON Hilmar Örn ISL A 13 69.27 1036 SB

19 119 CIENFUEGOS Javier ESP A 14 69.12 1034

20 167 KORAKIDIS Ioannis GRE B 6 68.83 1029

21 205 MARGHIEV Serghei MDA A 15 68.61 1026 SB

22 265 HAVRYLIUK Mykhailo UKR A 16 68.55 1025

23 227 ANTUNES Rúben POR B 7 68.54 1025 SB

24 198 OLIVIERI Giorgio ITA B 8 67.98 1016

25 196 LINGUA Marco ITA A 17 67.23 1005

26 234 VITAL E SILVA António POR B 9 66.95 1000 SB

27 203 VASILIAUSKAS Tomas LTU B 10 65.76 982 SB

28 242 EMBERŠIČ Jan SLO B 11 64.75 966 SB

29 254 HAALS Alfons SWE B 12 64.25 959 PB

30 115 LEHNERT Stefan DEN B 13 63.97 954 SB

31 238 MICU Mihăiță Andrei ROU B 14 62.68 934

32 246 BAROKE Lukas SUI B 15 62.54 932 SB

33 110 BURYAN Martin CZE B 16 59.96 892 SB

34 153 GURGENIDZE Lasha-Giorgi GEO B 17 58.54 871 SB

226 WROTYŃSKI Marcin POL A NM 0

Legend:
NM No Mark PB Personal Best SB Season Best

European Throwing Cup 2023
National Throwing Centre, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Hammer Throw Men

Final

SAT 
11 MAR 2023
9:30   

Results Summary
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EUROPEAN RECORD 86.74 SEDYKH Yuriy URS Stuttgart (GER) 30 AUG 1986

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 81.70 KARJALAINEN Olli-Pekka FIN Lahti (FIN) 16 JUN 2002

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 78.59 SHAYUNOU Yury BLR Los Realejos (ESP) 15 MAR 2009

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

1 267 KOKHAN Mykhaylo
Ukraine

UKR 22 JAN 2001 71.52 74.40 74.43 72.69 73.09 75.80 75.80 1137 EU23L

2 222 PIŁAT Dawid
Poland

POL 6 FEB 2002 67.87 X 72.42 X 71.18 X 72.42 1085 SB

3 261 YILMAZER Halil
Turkey

TUR 24 AUG 2001 68.06 65.57 68.62 70.45 68.83 70.18 70.45 1055 PB

4 104 ANDREEV Valentin
Bulgaria

BUL 19 JAN 2002 65.96 X 67.12 X 69.88 66.28 69.88 1046 PB

5 111 DOLEŽÁLEK Jan
Czech Republic

CZE 23 MAY 2002 X 67.86 66.62 69.84 X X 69.84 1045

6 171 NTOUSAKIS Orestis
Greece

GRE 2 MAY 2002 X 62.70 67.63 69.55 65.95 69.70 69.70 1043

7 172 CSEKŐ Miklós
Hungary

HUN 25 MAR 2004 X X 65.11 66.11 X 67.90 67.90 1015

8 107 KESIDIS Iosif
Cyprus

CYP 19 AUG 2005 X 67.22 X X X 64.58 67.22 1005

9 192 COSTA Davide
Italy

ITA 15 SEP 2002 67.02 66.19 64.56 63.62 X 65.46 67.02 1001 SB

10 161 KLOSE Sören
Germany

GER 14 JUN 2002 66.04 X 65.53 66.44 66.08 X 66.44 992

11 243 URBANČ Jakob
Slovenia

SLO 27 MAY 2004 63.67 63.92 63.70 62.23 62.96 64.09 64.09 956

12 255 SÖRBY Hugo
Sweden

SWE 11 FEB 2001 62.35 61.01 63.36 X 59.44 60.86 63.36 945 SB

13 237 MEHES Cristian
Romania

ROU 5 MAR 2002 59.04 62.32 X 62.14 62.85 61.24 62.85 937

14 114 HATTESEN Nicco Vestbo
Denmark

DEN 8 SEP 2002 59.23 61.14 52.43 58.26 58.93 62.40 62.40 930 PB

15 122 JIMÉNEZ Juan
Spain

ESP 12 AUG 2002 X X X 60.43 61.10 57.36 61.10 910

16 250 WOLFISBERG Lars
Switzerland

SUI 24 APR 2003 61.06 59.34 X X 60.35 X 61.06 909 SB

17 141 HUET Wiltrid
France

FRA 9 JUN 2003 58.29 X 58.65 60.81 49.07 59.39 60.81 906

18 216 LITLAND Håkon Eik
Norway

NOR 24 FEB 2001 X 56.60 58.03 57.51 r 58.03 863 SB

Start Time: 19:43        End Time: 22:07

Starting order 1

250

2

114

3

237

4

141

5

216

6

243

7

122

8

192

9

255

10

107

11

172

12

261

13

104

14

111

Starting order 15

161

16

171

17

222

18

267

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 19°C 77% Overcast

End of the event: 19°C 77% Overcast

Legend:
EU23L European U23 Lead PB Personal Best r Retired SB Season Best

X Failure

European Throwing Cup 2023
National Throwing Centre, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Hammer Throw Men Under 23

Final

SAT 
11 MAR 2023
19:45   

Results
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EUROPEAN RECORD 98.48 ŽELEZNÝ Jan CZE Jena (GER) 25 MAY 1996

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 92.70 VETTER Johannes GER Leiria (POR) 11 MAR 2018

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 89.58 BACKLEY Steve GBR Stockholm (SWE) 2 JUL 1990

EUROPEAN U20 RECORD 84.69 SIRMAIS Zigismunds LAT Bauska (LAT) 22 JUN 2011

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

1 231 RAMOS Leandro
Portugal

POR 21 SEP 2000 76.87 73.80 68.81 78.57 78.52 X 78.57 1081 SB

2 187 JONSSON Dagbjartur Dadi
Iceland

ISL 13 NOV 1997 74.82 78.56 74.53 X 76.81 74.87 78.56 1081 SB

3 125 QUIJERA Manu
Spain

ESP 13 JAN 1998 69.95 72.05 71.57 75.19 78.42 X 78.42 1079 SB

4 101 HERMAN Timothy
Belgium

BEL 19 OCT 1990 77.48 X X X 72.61 75.40 77.48 1065 SB

5 251 KUBÍNEC Jakub
Slovak Republic

SVK 18 MAY 1998 69.64 X 73.69 X 70.72 69.13 73.69 1012 SB

6 235 BOTH Denis Adrian
Romania

ROU 21 AUG 1997 73.59 X X X X X 73.59 1010 SB

7 103 SORGELOOS Cedric
Belgium

BEL 14 APR 2000 72.34 72.92 69.67 70.49 66.91 67.05 72.92 1001 SB

8 126 QUIJERA Nicolas
Spain

ESP 24 JUN 1996 72.22 X 72.71 70.70 X X 72.71 998

9 144 MOUTARDE Lukas
France

FRA 1 APR 1998 72.03 X X X X X 72.03 988

10 230 NAZARÉ Ilírio
Portugal

POR 16 APR 2000 64.61 64.12 67.03 X 67.05 67.91 67.91 930

11 178 KOVÁCS Noel
Hungary

HUN 22 NOV 1999 65.70 66.62 66.99 65.33 67.48 65.77 67.48 923 SB

12 191 COMINI Simone
Italy

ITA 30 AUG 1998 65.19 X 59.39 66.95 X 62.46 66.95 916

13 266 KALYUSH Mykola
Ukraine

UKR 12 AUG 1987 64.51 X 65.18 X 64.79 66.72 66.72 913

Start Time: 12:40        End Time: 13:46

Starting order 1

266

2

103

3

191

4

230

5

144

6

178

7

251

8

235

9

187

10

126

11

101

12

125

13

231

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 19°C 69% Few clouds

End of the event: 19°C 69% Few clouds

Legend:
SB Season Best X Failure

European Throwing Cup 2023
Municipal Stadium, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Javelin Throw Men

Final

SUN 
12 MAR 2023
12:40   

Results
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EUROPEAN RECORD 98.48 ŽELEZNÝ Jan CZE Jena (GER) 25 MAY 1996

EUROPEAN U23 RECORD 89.58 BACKLEY Steve GBR Stockholm (SWE) 2 JUL 1990

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 83.41 BOHDAN Maksim UKR Leiria (POR) 16 MAR 2014

EUROPEAN U20 RECORD 84.69 SIRMAIS Zigismunds LAT Bauska (LAT) 22 JUN 2011

Rank Bib Name
Ctry
Code

Date of Birth 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Points

1 264 FELFNER Artur
Ukraine

UKR 17 OCT 2003 80.09 78.47 X 78.52 78.84 X 80.09 1102

2 137 BRISSEAULT Lenny
France

FRA 2 SEP 2002 72.55 70.72 71.32 70.13 69.74 72.05 72.55 995 SB

3 175 HERCZEG György
Hungary

HUN 8 AUG 2004 72.46 72.07 X 70.19 X 69.73 72.46 994 WU20L

4 120 COSTAS Pablo
Spain

ESP 10 MAY 2001 63.29 65.87 64.61 66.57 69.71 69.07 69.71 955 SB

5 241 DURJAVA Anže
Slovenia

SLO 24 JAN 2001 64.64 68.12 67.26 69.33 67.96 X 69.33 950

6 163 MORSTEIN Moritz
Germany

GER 28 JAN 2003 60.99 62.13 68.01 69.27 X 64.08 69.27 949

7 117 R. SUURBALLE Sebastian
Denmark

DEN 8 JAN 2002 63.97 66.88 68.32 X 62.70 X 68.32 935 PB

8 229 FERNANDES João
Portugal

POR 30 APR 2005 65.50 X 67.94 X X 62.10 67.94 930 PB

9 245 ANTELMANN Finn
Switzerland

SUI 21 JAN 2003 61.79 63.62 62.87 63.01 67.56 65.84 67.56 925 SB

10 199 PUPPO Paolo
Italy

ITA 15 NOV 2002 X 59.05 64.54 67.35 X 63.09 67.35 922

11 260 USTA Oğuzhan
Turkey

TUR 15 SEP 2002 66.68 X X 64.78 X X 66.68 912 SB

12 183 CUSACK Conor
Ireland

IRL 10 MAR 2002 66.10 X - - r 66.10 904

13 102 MENTEN Leon
Belgium

BEL 26 APR 2003 64.75 X 63.96 63.38 60.75 60.07 64.75 885 SB

14 215 HENRIKSEN Marcus
Norway

NOR 7 NOV 2002 61.82 X 62.54 X 60.37 X 62.54 854 SB

15 202 VERLING Matthias
Liechtenstein

LIE 17 JAN 2004 54.84 46.47 X X 56.96 58.03 58.03 790 NU20R

132 SEPP Steven
Estonia

EST 23 MAY 2002 DNS 0

Start Time: 10:18        End Time: 11:45

Starting order 1

202

2

132

3

215

4

229

5

117

6

102

7

245

8

199

9

260

10

241

11

120

12

183

13

137

14

163

Starting order 15

175

16

264

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 15°C 87% Few clouds

End of the event: 15°C 87% Few clouds

Legend:
- Pass DNS Did not Start NU20R National U20 Record PB Personal Best

r Retired SB Season Best WU20L World U20 Lead X Failure

European Throwing Cup 2023
Municipal Stadium, Leiria (POR)

11-12 March 2023

Javelin Throw Men Under 23

Final

SUN 
12 MAR 2023
10:20   

Results
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